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TEL-AVIV / BEN-GURION (LLBG)
RWY  26

 SALAM4E, TOMAL4E, SUVAS1E, DAFNA1E, MERVA2E

TWR           134.60
ATIS departue 132.80

DEP           120.50
ACC           121.40

TRANSITION
ALT 18 000
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SUVAS1E RWY 26
RemarksSpeed 

(Kts)
Altitude 

(ft)
Turn 

Direction
Distance 

(NM)
Course/Track

M° (T°)
Fly-

Over 
Latitude  

Longitude
Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

+520
255 

(259.8)
-CARNAV1

+2 400-
31° 59' 26.0"N

034° 45' 06.0" E
MATOVDFRNAV1

-8 000R6.2
285

(290.1)
-

32° 01' 35.0"N
034° 38' 12.0" E

ORLEVTFRNAV1

-8 000
+5 000

L5.8
269

(273.7)
-

32° 01' 57.0"N
034° 31' 24.0" E

TAPUZTFRNAV1

+5 0004.0
269

(273.6)
-

32° 02' 11.9"N
034° 26' 41.7" E

KESEFTFRNAV1

+5 00011.0
269

(273.8)
-

32° 02' 56.0"N
034° 13' 47.0" E

PURLATFRNAV1

+5 000R14.1
296

(300.9)
-

32° 10' 10.0"N
033° 59' 33.0" E

SUVASTFRNAV1

STANDARD DEPARTURE INSTRUMENT PROCEDURE 
TABULAR DESCRIPTION RWY 26

SALAM4E RWY 26
RemarksSpeed 

(Kts)
Altitude 

(ft)
Turn 

Direction
Distance 

(NM)
Course/Track

M° (T°)
Fly-

Over 
Latitude  

Longitude
Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

-240+520
255

(259.8)
-CARNAV1

-240+2 400-
31° 59' 26.0"N  

034° 45' 06.0" E
MATOVDFRNAV1

-240+7 000R6.2
285

(290.1)
-

32° 01' 35.0"N  
034° 38' 12.0" E

ORLEVTFRNAV1

-240+7 000
269

(273.7)
-CARNAV1

-240
-8 000

+7 000
R-

31° 58' 08.0"N  
034° 52' 19.0" E

NOGAHDFRNAV1

+7 000L33.0
089

(093.5)
-

31° 56' 00.0"N  
035° 31' 00.0" E

SALAMTFRNAV1

 TOMAL4E RWY 26
RemarksSpeed 

(Kts)
Altitude 

(ft)
Turn 

Direction
Distance 

(NM)
Course/Track

M° (T°)
Fly-

Over 
Latitude  

Longitude
Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

-240+520
255

(259.8)
-CARNAV1

-240+2 400-
31° 59' 26.0"N  

034° 45' 06.0" E
MATOVDFRNAV1

-240+7 000R6.2
285

(290.1)
-

32° 01' 35.0"N  
034° 38' 12.0" E

ORLEVTFRNAV1

-240+7 000
269

(273.7)
-CARNAV1

-240
-8 000

+7 000
R-

31° 58' 08.0"N  
034° 52' 19.0" E

NOGAHDFRNAV1

+7 00034.2
108

(113.3)
-

31° 44' 29.0"N  
035° 29' 06.0" E

TOMALTFRNAV1



AIP
ISRAEL

CAA

AD 2 LLBG SID 26-1 - 3 
31 OCT 24

AMENDMENT 3/24

MERVA2E RWY 26
RemarksSpeed 

(Kts)
Altitude 

(ft)
Turn 

Direction
Distance 

(NM)
Course/Track

M° (T°)
Fly-

Over 
Latitude  

Longitude
Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

+520
255

(259.8)
-CARNAV1

+2 400-
31° 59' 26.0"N

034° 45' 06.0" E
MATOVDFRNAV1

-8 000R6.2
285

(290.1)
-

32° 01' 35.0"N
034° 38' 12.0" E

ORLEVTFRNAV1

-8 000
+5 000

L5.8
269

(273.7)
-

32° 01' 57.0"N
034° 31' 24.0" E

TAPUZTFRNAV1

+8 0004.0
269

(273.6)
-

32° 02' 11.9"N
034° 26' 41.7" E

KESEFTFRNAV1

+10 000R12.5
001

(006.4)
-

32° 14' 36.8"N
034° 28' 20.0" E

YUVALTFRNAV1

+12 0005.0
001

(006.4)
-

32° 19' 35.5"N
034° 28' 59.6" E

JILETTFRNAV1

+12 00027.4
001

(006.4)
-

32° 46' 54.0"N  
034° 32' 38.0" E

MERVATFRNAV1

DAFNA1E SID RWY 26
RemarksSpeed 

(Kts)
Altitude 

(ft)
Turn 

Direction
Distance 

(NM)
Course/Track

M° (T°)
Fly-

Over 
Latitude  

Longitude
Waypoint 
Identifier

Path Descriptor 
(Recommended)

Navigation 
Specification

+520
255 

(259.8)
-CARNAV1

+2 400-
31° 59' 26.0"N

034° 45' 06.0" E
MATOVDFRNAV1

-8 000R6.2
285

(290.1)
-

32° 01' 35.0"N
034° 38' 12.0" E

ORLEVTFRNAV1

-8 000
+5 000

L5.8
269

(273.7)
-

32° 01' 57.0"N
034° 31' 24.0" E

TAPUZTFRNAV1

+8 0004.0
269

(273.6)
-

32° 02' 11.9"N
034° 26' 41.7" E

KESEFTFRNAV1

+10 000R12.5
001

(006.4)
-

32° 14' 36.8"N
034° 28' 20.0" E

YUVALTFRNAV1

+12 0005.0
001

(006.4)
-

32° 19' 35.5"N
034° 28' 59.6" E

JILETTFRNAV1

+12 000L18.3
310

(315.3)
-

32° 32' 36"N
034° 13' 48" E

DAFNATFRNAV1
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